
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 28.01.2023 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 14:15 End time: 16:08 Spec.: 75 Game No.: 20

HK Prizma HS Kurbads2 : 6
(0:1, 0:3, 2:2)

Referees Linespersons
SKARNELIS Oskars, KĻAVIŅŠ Ingars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 1:38 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 0:47 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 2:00 : 2:58 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 2 : 6 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 2 2:00 : 5:23 0 : 3 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  1 SMIRNOVS Vadims Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  KUR  25 RUTULIS Tomass Goalkeeper in
Pen. 16:52 18:30 PRI  9 TKAČOVS Maksims Tripping

Goal 18:30 0:1 KUR PP1 27 KATKOVSKIS Kristaps STŪRIS Kristiāns Andris #15, LENČIKS
SPRUKSTS Januss #4

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 21:08 0:2 KUR EQ 81 MIGLĀNS Roberts RAZUMOVSKIS Silvestrs #19
Goal 27:24 0:3 KUR EQ 91 SAKNE Haralds Jurģis DAŅILOVS Roberts #32
GK 27:24  PRI  1 SMIRNOVS Vadims Goalkeeper out
GK 27:24  PRI  31 AŅIKEVIČS Darels Goalkeeper in
Pen. 31:06 31:53 PRI  5 GAVRILOVS Iļja Interference
Goal 31:53 0:4 KUR PP1 13 KORBĀNS Kristers SKRĀĢIS Ričards #28
30 sec. 34:03  PRI     

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:15 43:15 KUR  13 KORBĀNS Kristers Slashing

Goal 47:12 0:5 KUR EQ 81 MIGLĀNS Roberts KATKOVSKIS Kristaps #27, LENČIKS
SPRUKSTS Januss #4

Goal 48:21 1:5 PRI EQ 8 RUDOVIČS Ralfs MEDNIS Reinis #2, MIHAILOVS Makss
#18

Pen. 49:33 50:31 PRI  14 VASKIS Leons Tripping

Goal 50:31 1:6 KUR PP1 4 LENČIKS SPRUKSTS Januss FJODOROVS Brendons #36, KATKOVSKIS
Kristaps #27

Pen. 52:55 54:55 PRI  16 KOBZAR Volodymyr Cross-checking
Goal 55:05 2:6 PRI EQ 16 KOBZAR Volodymyr VASIĻJEVS Kirils #10
GK 60:00  PRI  31 AŅIKEVIČS Darels Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  KUR  25 RUTULIS Tomass Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 SMIRNOVS Vadims 0 0 0.00 27:24
31 AŅIKEVIČS Darels 0 0 0.00 32:36

HS Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

25 RUTULIS Tomass 0 0 0.00 60:00
70 DIMANTS Oto 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F MEDNIS Reinis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D ŽURAVĻOVS Damirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D ZARIŅŠ Dagnis Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F GAVRILOVS Iļja 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F RUDOVIČS Ralfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D TKAČOVS Maksims 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D VASIĻJEVS Kirils 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F VASKIS Leons 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KOBZAR Volodymyr 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BEĻGESOVS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F MIHAILOVS Makss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F STARČENKOVS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D VENTERS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F EGLE Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F KUĻIKOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F KUZŅECOVS Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HS Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D LENČIKS SPRUKSTS Januss 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F GOROŠKOVS Pāvels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ZAHAROVS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D GRĪNVALDS Viesturs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F KORBĀNS Kristers 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D LUKŠA Kevins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D STŪRIS Kristiāns Andris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F MEŽINSKIS Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F RAZUMOVSKIS Silvestrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F IŠKULO Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D PLACĒNS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F KOKAREVIČS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F NĀBURGS Hugo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D KATKOVSKIS Kristaps 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D SKRĀĢIS Ričards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ĀBELTIŅŠ Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F DAŅILOVS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 F FJODOROVS Brendons 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F MIGLĀNS Roberts 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 D SAKNE Haralds Jurģis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 9 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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